

Bid Results Detail Report



**SHELDON SWRT(3)
C03067
STATE**

DATE BIDS OPEN: March 18, 2022, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: REMOVAL OF EXISTING TIMBER SUPERSTRUCTURE, TIMBER ABUTMENT AND PIER PILE BENTS AND REPLACE STRUCTURE WITH A CULVERT AND FILL THE LOCATION TO MATCH CURRENT TRAIL PROFILE.
COMPLETION DATE: October 14, 2022
LOCATION: MVRT BRIDGE AT MILE POST 12.83

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. MUNSON EARTH MOVING CORPORATION 85 SHUNPIKE ROAD WILLISTON, VT 05495		2. Ormond Bushey and Sons, Inc. 2 Bushey Lane Essex Junction, VT 05452		3. DESROCHES CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC. 42 CHASE ROAD JEFFERSONVILLE, VT 05464	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$1,515.000	\$1,515.00	\$1,900.000	\$1,900.00	\$11,300.000	\$11,300.00
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	100.000	\$16.500	\$1,650.00	\$10.000	\$1,000.00	\$25.000	\$2,500.00
203.30	EARTH BORROW	CY	750.000	\$22.000	\$16,500.00	\$26.000	\$19,500.00	\$22.000	\$16,500.00
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	20.000	\$20.000	\$400.00	\$15.000	\$300.00	\$17.000	\$340.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	60.000	\$45.000	\$2,700.00	\$30.000	\$1,800.00	\$44.000	\$2,640.00
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	40.000	\$38.000	\$1,520.00	\$33.000	\$1,320.00	\$63.000	\$2,520.00
529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	EACH	1.000	\$9,725.000	\$9,725.00	\$17,300.000	\$17,300.00	\$28,000.000	\$28,000.00
601.2640	48" CPEP(SL)	LF	50.000	\$160.000	\$8,000.00	\$210.000	\$10,500.00	\$180.000	\$9,000.00
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	20.000	\$46.500	\$930.00	\$90.000	\$1,800.00	\$55.000	\$1,100.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	16.000	\$63.750	\$1,020.00	\$80.000	\$1,280.00	\$110.000	\$1,760.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	80.000	\$56.750	\$4,540.00	\$53.500	\$4,280.00	\$54.000	\$4,320.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$1,700.000	\$1,700.00	\$10,500.000	\$10,500.00	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	LS	1.000	\$12,850.000	\$12,850.00	\$9,300.000	\$9,300.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$4,575.000	\$4,575.00	\$5,450.000	\$5,450.00	\$7,200.000	\$7,200.00
649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	SY	135.000	\$2.000	\$270.00	\$3.500	\$472.50	\$6.000	\$810.00
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	40.000	\$3.000	\$120.00	\$15.000	\$600.00	\$3.000	\$120.00
651.15	SEED	LB	10.000	\$6.000	\$60.00	\$32.000	\$320.00	\$10.500	\$105.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	50.000	\$2.000	\$100.00	\$1.000	\$50.00	\$4.000	\$200.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.200	\$300.000	\$60.00	\$900.000	\$180.00	\$1,020.000	\$204.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	60.000	\$45.500	\$2,730.00	\$156.000	\$9,360.00	\$62.000	\$3,720.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$3,400.000	\$3,400.00	\$1,700.000	\$1,700.00	\$1,650.000	\$1,650.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	20.000	\$74.500	\$1,490.00	\$40.000	\$800.00	\$88.000	\$1,760.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$2,825.430	\$2,825.43	\$2,825.430	\$2,825.43	\$2,825.430	\$2,825.43
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	.200	\$1,625.000	\$325.00	\$2,800.000	\$560.00	\$900.000	\$180.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	500.000	\$2.000	\$1,000.00	\$2.500	\$1,250.00	\$3.000	\$1,500.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	20.000	\$42.500	\$850.00	\$60.000	\$1,200.00	\$52.000	\$1,040.00
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	105.000	\$3.500	\$367.50	\$6.000	\$630.00	\$4.000	\$420.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	400.000	\$1.250	\$500.00	\$3.250	\$1,300.00	\$7.000	\$2,800.00
653.60	EROSION LOG	LF	100.000	\$2.850	\$285.00	\$4.000	\$400.00	\$4.000	\$400.00
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	6.000	\$13.500	\$81.00	\$50.000	\$300.00	\$40.000	\$240.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TRAIL)	CY	20.000	\$43.000	\$860.00	\$56.000	\$1,120.00	\$120.000	\$2,400.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (54" CAAPES .105 (2-2/3 X 1/2))	EACH	2.000	\$5,800.000	\$11,600.00	\$2,750.000	\$5,500.00	\$6,300.000	\$12,600.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS)	LS	1.000	\$1,750.000	\$1,750.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$22,000.000	\$22,000.00
				\$99,373.93		\$120,372.93		\$163,229.43	
Totals:				\$99,373.93		\$120,372.93		\$163,229.43	

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	4. CCS CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 139 MUNSON AVENUE MORRISVILLE, VT 05661		5. DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC 68 Champlain Drive Colchester, VT 05446		6. G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 16-17 G.W. TATRO DRIVE JEFFERSONVILLE, VT 05464-0339	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$12,750.000	\$12,750.00
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	100.000	\$20.000	\$2,000.00	\$50.000	\$5,000.00	\$26.500	\$2,650.00
203.30	EARTH BORROW	CY	750.000	\$33.000	\$24,750.00	\$40.000	\$30,000.00	\$38.000	\$28,500.00
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	20.000	\$20.000	\$400.00	\$50.000	\$1,000.00	\$26.500	\$530.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	60.000	\$70.000	\$4,200.00	\$85.070	\$5,104.20	\$49.500	\$2,970.00
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	40.000	\$40.000	\$1,600.00	\$120.200	\$4,808.00	\$88.000	\$3,520.00
529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	EACH	1.000	\$19,000.000	\$19,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$39,500.000	\$39,500.00
601.2640	48" CPEP(SL)	LF	50.000	\$250.000	\$12,500.00	\$200.000	\$10,000.00	\$425.000	\$21,250.00
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	20.000	\$50.000	\$1,000.00	\$132.200	\$2,644.00	\$66.000	\$1,320.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	16.000	\$80.000	\$1,280.00	\$72.000	\$1,152.00	\$75.000	\$1,200.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	80.000	\$40.000	\$3,200.00	\$56.300	\$4,504.00	\$41.500	\$3,320.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$7,000.000	\$7,000.00	\$3,700.000	\$3,700.00	\$9,250.000	\$9,250.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	LS	1.000	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	\$20,400.000	\$20,400.00	\$25,500.000	\$25,500.00
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$13,230.000	\$13,230.00	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00
649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	SY	135.000	\$4.000	\$540.00	\$4.780	\$645.30	\$5.500	\$742.50
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	40.000	\$20.000	\$800.00	\$27.000	\$1,080.00	\$6.000	\$240.00
651.15	SEED	LB	10.000	\$25.000	\$250.00	\$20.050	\$200.50	\$8.000	\$80.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	50.000	\$1.000	\$50.00	\$20.010	\$1,000.50	\$8.000	\$400.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.200	\$1,000.000	\$200.00	\$1,000.000	\$200.00	\$5,325.000	\$1,065.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	60.000	\$55.000	\$3,300.00	\$51.000	\$3,060.00	\$67.500	\$4,050.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$3,999.570	\$3,999.57	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$14,500.000	\$14,500.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	20.000	\$20.000	\$400.00	\$85.000	\$1,700.00	\$115.000	\$2,300.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$2,825.430	\$2,825.43	\$2,825.430	\$2,825.43	\$2,825.430	\$2,825.43
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	.200	\$1,500.000	\$300.00	\$877.500	\$175.50	\$1,700.000	\$340.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	500.000	\$2.000	\$1,000.00	\$5.850	\$2,925.00	\$4.000	\$2,000.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	20.000	\$65.000	\$1,300.00	\$124.000	\$2,480.00	\$75.000	\$1,500.00
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	105.000	\$6.000	\$630.00	\$11.600	\$1,218.00	\$7.500	\$787.50
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	400.000	\$2.000	\$800.00	\$1.260	\$504.00	\$2.000	\$800.00
653.60	EROSION LOG	LF	100.000	\$3.000	\$300.00	\$8.010	\$801.00	\$14.250	\$1,425.00
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	6.000	\$25.000	\$150.00	\$120.000	\$720.00	\$7.000	\$42.00
900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TRAIL)	CY	20.000	\$80.000	\$1,600.00	\$134.100	\$2,682.00	\$130.000	\$2,600.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (54" CAAPES .105 (2-2/3 X 1/2))	EACH	2.000	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$7,250.000	\$14,500.00	\$7,000.000	\$14,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS)	LS	1.000	\$22,550.000	\$22,550.00	\$13,046.000	\$13,046.00	\$6,600.000	\$6,600.00
				\$187,000.00		\$191,380.43		\$219,132.43	
Totals:				\$187,000.00		\$191,380.43		\$219,132.43	

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	7. N. A. MANOSH, INC. 120 NORTHGATE PLAZA MORRISVILLE, VT 05661					
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000	\$29,500.000	\$29,500.00				
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	100.000	\$55.000	\$5,500.00				
203.30	EARTH BORROW	CY	750.000	\$70.000	\$52,500.00				
204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	CY	20.000	\$90.000	\$1,800.00				
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000	\$75.000	\$75.00				
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	60.000	\$85.000	\$5,100.00				
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	40.000	\$73.000	\$2,920.00				
529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	EACH	1.000	\$75,000.000	\$75,000.00				
601.2640	48" CPEP(SL)	LF	50.000	\$755.000	\$37,750.00				
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	20.000	\$85.000	\$1,700.00				
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	16.000	\$100.000	\$1,600.00				
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	80.000	\$48.000	\$3,840.00				
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$13,500.000	\$13,500.00				
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00				
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	LS	1.000	\$23,000.000	\$23,000.00				
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00				
649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	SY	135.000	\$30.000	\$4,050.00				
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	40.000	\$30.000	\$1,200.00				
651.15	SEED	LB	10.000	\$100.000	\$1,000.00				
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	50.000	\$90.000	\$4,500.00				
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	.200	\$900.000	\$180.00				
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	60.000	\$60.000	\$3,600.00				
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00				
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	20.000	\$250.000	\$5,000.00				
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$2,825.430	\$2,825.43				
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	.200	\$1,000.000	\$200.00				
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	500.000	\$8.000	\$4,000.00				
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	20.000	\$100.000	\$2,000.00				
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	105.000	\$10.000	\$1,050.00				
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	400.000	\$12.000	\$4,800.00				
653.60	EROSION LOG</								